FUBLIC UTILITIES (COMMISSIQN OF THE STATE OF CALUFORNIA
COMMISSION ADVISORY & OCMPLIANCE DIVISION RESOLUTION NO. W-343%
Water Utilities Branch April 12, 1989
RESOLUTION

(RES. W-3439) SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA WATER OOMPANY (SCWC),
BAY DISTRICT. ORDER AUTHORIZING AN OFFSET RATE INCREASE
PRODUCTNG $262,700 OR 23.5% ADDITIQNAL ANNUAL, REVENUE.

By Advicé Letter (AL) 798-W, filéd February 10, 1989 and amended on March 10,
1989, SCWC requests authority under Section VI of Genéral Ordér 96-A ard
Section 454 of the Public Utilities Code to incréase rates to offset: (1) a
$630 increase in purchased power costs, (2) a $203,890 increase in purchaséd
water costs, and (3) an accumlated deficit in Bay District's batancirg
aocoount at a rate of $52,180 arnually. . SCWC sérves about 4,160 metéred
custoamers in portions of thé City of Pittshurg and vwmity, Contra Costa
o:unty.

The présent ratés became éfféctive on Jamuary 1, 1989 pursuamt té Décisicn
87-04-069 in which the camission fourd ratés of return on rate basé of -
11.09% for 1987, 11.12% for 1988, and 11.06% for 1589 reascnable with &
12:75% return on éuity. This offsét increase will not result maratéof '
returm greatér than last authorized.

Smoeﬂréportxmofﬁmereq«mtédnmeasecalsedbydwargesmt}eoostof
purchased power and watér is relatéd to watér consurption, it is applied to
the quantity blocks for metéréd custamérs. Rates for all wateér uséd are
increasad by $0.2494 per Ccf (one Ccf équals oné hundréd cubic feét).
accordance with thé camission's balancing account policy for watér
utilities, a $0.0616 per Ocf surcharge for all water used is estabhshed for
a forty-éight month period to amortize thé undercolléction in SCWC's -
balancing account. No rateé d\anges are prcposed for the service cha:(ges or
the flat rate fire protéction service because those charges are related to
availability rathér than thé use of water.

The Brandmhasrevlewedthelatestp.mpefflclencyt&stsand fouxd them
satisfactory.

SCWC has given public notice of this incvease requést by p.xbhsh.tng in the -
local newspaper on February 15 and March 16, 1989, A speécial rnt,lflcaticn '
wasalsonalledtoéachalstanermnardl:i, 1989. Threé custamer léttérs -
haVebeenreoewedmmsporse Q'nelettera,skedabartthepuposetomidl
contra Costa Water District, SCWC's supplier, would put the increaséed
purchaséd watér charges from SCWC, and why the District doesn't provide
service directly: the second asked for a careful review because water
custamérs are unable to seek senuoe elsevhére} and the third camplained that
water quality 1stoopoort03ust1fyan1mrease 'IheBrande:otétottme
axstomers to explain that this offsét rate increase is dué primarily to a 472
increase in the wholesalé cost of water authorizéd by the District to fumd
construction of the Los Vaqueros Reservoir approvéed by voters last November.




SCWC has a mber of programs designed to pramote water consérvation
including monthly remiﬂe.rs as an i:::rt i.ﬁ water bills, free custamer
conservation fa:q:iﬂéts and water oconservation kits, and a variety of
conservation literature in its local office.

Service is satisfactory. There are no camission orders requiring system
improvement, nor are there significant service problems requiring corrective
action.

The folldwing table shows typical bills for residential customers at various
usage levels at present and proposed rates:

Genéral Metered Service (5/8 % 3/4-inch meters)

Monthly Présént Proposedt
Usage Ratés » Rates

300 au.ft. - $ 6.43 $ 2.36
1,000 12.48 15.59
1,600 (average) 17.67 22.65

1000 ' 21,13 27.35
3,000 29,78 39.11
4,000 38.42 50.86
5,000 _ 47.07 62,62

* Proposéd rates include $0.0616 pér Ocf balancing acoount surcharge,

After irvestigation by the water utilities Branch, the Comission finds that
the réquested rate intrease héreby authorizéd is justified, and that the -
resulting ratés aré réasonable. SCOWC is directed to maintain its balancing
acoount as réequired by Public Utilities codé Section 792.5.

IT IS ORDERED that Southern California Water Compary is authorized, ¢n the
effective daté héréin, to make efféctive revised Schedule No. By-1 attachéd
to its amended Advicé Lettér No. 798-W and to cancel the presently effective
ratée schedule for water service,

This resolution is effective today.

I certify that this resolution was adopted by thé Public Utilities comission
at its régular meeting on April 12, 1983. The following camissioners
approved 1it: .

G. MITCHELL: WILX
President
STANLEY W. HULETT
JOHN B. OHANIAN
Commissioners

Comissioner Frederick R. Duda being

necessarily absent, did not participate. - - -’.,,,““w,.’-‘

Ty

Commissioner Patricia M. Eckert present
but not participating.




